
So Cal Collegiate Baseball League

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Power (as of Aug 03, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-5   Home: 43-3   Away: 3-2   SCCBL: 17-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Lowenstein, Matt  . 5 0 0 4-4 10 2 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 5 0 0 5 1 2 0  . 6 8 8 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000

Chavarria,Antonio  . 4 3 2 13-9 37 4 16 2 0 0 8 18  . 4 8 6 3 0 5 0  . 4 6 3 1 0 1-2 11 12 5  . 8 2 1

Clark,Chad  . 3 6 7 10-5 30 12 11 2 0 1 4 16  . 5 3 3 1 2 3 1  . 4 2 4 0 1 1-2 14 15 4  . 8 7 9

J. Bennett,T  . 3 6 6 45-43 172 45 63 12 1 2 40 83  . 4 8 3 28 3 28 3  . 4 5 9 2 3 27-34 47 71 5  . 9 5 9

Barrett,Austin  . 3 4 7 31-26 101 22 35 6 0 3 23 50  . 4 9 5 15 5 16 1  . 4 5 1 1 0 1-2 265 13 1  . 9 9 6

Massi,Michael  . 3 4 4 37-36 122 29 42 7 1 0 35 51  . 4 1 8 17 5 9 1  . 4 3 2 4 1 10-16 47 98 4  . 9 7 3

Sullivan,Brett  . 3 3 8 43-40 160 40 54 11 4 0 25 73  . 4 5 6 12 1 16 1  . 3 8 3 2 1 9-11 35 59 6  . 9 4 0

Raslowsky,Ryan  . 3 3 3 43-38 153 49 51 3 2 1 21 61  . 3 9 9 22 6 15 0  . 4 3 4 1 2 37-44 63 117 7  . 9 6 3

Marantette,Spencer  . 3 3 3 5-3 6 5 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 5 1  . 8 5 7

Howeth,Jake  . 3 3 1 35-31 130 34 43 9 2 1 32 59  . 4 5 4 11 2 27 0  . 3 8 6 2 3 14-16 32 2 1  . 9 7 1

Lindsay,Mark  . 3 2 8 19-18 61 11 20 1 0 0 12 21  . 3 4 4 9 1 10 0  . 4 1 1 2 0 3-4 145 16 2  . 9 8 8

Fowler,Reagan  . 3 2 7 37-30 113 26 37 7 0 0 29 44  . 3 8 9 18 6 17 1  . 4 3 9 2 2 4-9 209 13 2  . 9 9 1

Torres,Anthony  . 3 2 2 27-21 87 22 28 7 0 0 6 35  . 4 0 2 9 3 14 0  . 4 0 4 0 0 9-9 128 20 0 1.000

Lombardo,Anthony  . 3 0 6 21-18 62 11 19 3 3 0 13 28  . 4 5 2 13 2 8 0  . 4 4 2 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Jones,Ryan  . 2 9 0 38-27 107 24 31 7 0 6 27 56  . 5 2 3 16 4 31 2  . 3 9 2 3 0 2-3 218 16 3  . 9 8 7

Theisen,Jared  . 2 8 8 42-32 118 38 34 4 1 0 19 40  . 3 3 9 20 12 26 2  . 4 3 1 3 2 40-41 34 3 4  . 9 0 2

Urry,Eric  . 2 8 7 34-26 94 23 27 6 3 0 18 39  . 4 1 5 17 6 22 1  . 4 2 0 2 1 6-7 36 2 2  . 9 5 0

Truitt,Tyler  . 2 8 1 38-29 114 22 32 12 0 1 23 47  . 4 1 2 14 10 18 2  . 4 0 0 2 4 7-8 40 1 1  . 9 7 6

Serven, Jonathan  . 1 9 4 11-8 31 8 6 2 1 0 7 10  . 3 2 3 3 2 8 0  . 2 8 9 2 0 0-0 12 34 2  . 9 5 8

J. Reed,C  . 1 5 4 20-10 39 5 6 2 0 0 4 8  . 2 0 5 3 1 16 1  . 2 3 3 0 5 5-5 12 1 0 1.000

Estep,Blake  . 1 5 4 6-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 2 0 4 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 1-1 4 17 0 1.000

Munoz,Gabe  . 0 0 0 5-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 2 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

McClelland,Jackson  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

DeJesus,Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0

Seyler,Mark  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 9 0 1.000

Bluman,Mitch  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 15 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 8 51 1771 437 564 104 18 15 352 749  . 4 2 3 245 74 302 16  . 4 1 7 29 25 180-217 1401 588 54  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 2 7 51 1716 165 390 66 8 3 125 481  . 2 8 0 149 36 504 24  . 3 0 0 14 21 45-63 1290 579 130  . 9 3 5

LOB - Team (420), Opp (370). DPs turned - Team (41), Opp (41). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (6), T. Bennett 3, Urry, E

1, A. Lombardo 1, R. Fowler 1, Opp (1). Picked off - J. Theisen 3, B. Sullivan 2, Massi, M 1, J. Howeth 1, T. Bennett 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Gomez,Edgar  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Cox,Cortland  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Jones,Ryan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J. Bennett,T  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Torres,Anthony  0 . 8 2 2-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 5 2 1 4 16 1 0 0  . 1 3 5 0 0 0 1 0

Lukowski,Mark  1 . 0 5 5-0 17 0 0 0/3 1 34.1 31 4 4 1 30 2 0 0  . 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 1

Reyes,Pete  1 . 2 1 2-0 18 0 0 0/5 6 22.1 14 3 3 12 27 2 0 0  . 1 7 9 1 1 0 0 1

Hernandez,Keaton  1 . 7 1 6-0 10 7 0 0/4 0 42.0 29 12 8 9 52 3 2 0  . 1 9 3 5 5 1 1 1

Estep,Blake  1 . 8 6 4-1 11 3 0 0/2 0 29.0 25 7 6 12 25 5 0 0  . 2 4 0 6 6 0 1 1

DeJesus,Ryan  1 . 9 1 5-0 7 7 1 0/1 0 33.0 23 10 7 5 28 5 0 0  . 1 9 7 1 3 0 1 1

Hook, Robert  1 . 9 3 1-0 4 2 0 0/2 0 14.0 15 3 3 4 14 2 0 0  . 2 8 8 2 0 0 1 0

Bluman,Mitch  2 . 7 6 3-1 9 6 0 0/2 1 45.2 40 16 14 13 36 6 2 0  . 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 3

McClelland,Jackson  2 . 8 8 4-1 10 5 0 0/0 0 34.1 28 13 11 12 39 5 1 0  . 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 2

Crawford,Kyle  2 . 9 2 6-1 10 8 0 0/1 0 61.2 58 24 20 10 64 12 0 0  . 2 4 7 4 4 0 1 4

Finley,Doug  2 . 9 7 2-1 14 2 0 0/3 4 30.1 22 14 10 13 46 4 1 0  . 1 9 8 3 2 0 1 1

J. Reed,C  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Seyler,Mark  3 . 2 1 3-0 18 2 0 0/1 2 42.0 31 19 15 22 47 8 0 1  . 2 0 7 4 3 0 0 1

Harper,Ryan  4 . 5 4 2-0 9 8 0 0/0 0 39.2 43 20 20 21 53 8 2 0  . 2 8 7 8 5 0 4 3

Barrett,Michael  5 . 4 0 1-0 12 1 0 0/2 0 18.1 22 17 11 4 19 3 0 2  . 2 8 6 1 2 1 0 2

Totals  2 . 5 6 46-5 51 51 1 10/10 14 467.0 390 165 133 149 504 66 8 3  . 2 2 7 42 36 3 14 21

Opponents  7 . 2 0 5-46 51 51 1 0/0 5 430.0 564 437 344 245 302 104 18 15  . 3 1 8 96 74 7 29 25

PB - Team (6), Barrett,A 3, T. Bennett 2, A. Torres 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (5), R. DeJesus 1, K. Crawford 1, M. Seyler

1, Estep,B 1, Hook, R 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - M. Lindsay (17-25), Barrett,A (17-20), A. Torres (10-14), K. Crawford (7-11),

Bluman,M (6-8), M. Seyler (4-7), Hernandez,K (4-6), R. DeJesus (4-5), Lukowski,M (3-4), Finley,D (4-4), P. Reyes (3-4),

Harper,R (2-3), Barrett,M (3-3), Hook, R (2-2), Estep,B (0-2), Mcclelland (1-2), T. Bennett (1-1), Cox, C (1-1), Clark,C

(1-1).



So Cal Collegiate Baseball League

Overall Statistics for Palm Springs Power (as of Aug 03, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Torres,Anthony 148 128 20 0 1.000 1 10 4  . 7 1 4 1 0

Estep,Blake 21 4 17 0 1.000 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bluman,Mitch 18 3 15 0 1.000 2 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Crawford,Kyle 17 7 10 0 1.000 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Harper,Ryan 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Seyler,Mark 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

J. Reed,C 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hernandez,Keaton 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Lukowski,Mark 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Reyes,Pete 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Lombardo,Anthony 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lowenstein, Matt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McClelland,Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Hook, Robert 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Cox,Cortland 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Barrett,Austin 279 265 13 1  . 9 9 6 5 17 3  . 8 5 0 3 0

Fowler,Reagan 224 209 13 2  . 9 9 1 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lindsay,Mark 163 145 16 2  . 9 8 8 0 17 8  . 6 8 0 0 0

Jones,Ryan 237 218 16 3  . 9 8 7 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

Truitt,Tyler 42 40 1 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Massi,Michael 149 47 98 4  . 9 7 3 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

Howeth,Jake 35 32 2 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Raslowsky,Ryan 187 63 117 7  . 9 6 3 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

J. Bennett,T 123 47 71 5  . 9 5 9 5 1 0 1.000 2 0

Serven, Jonathan 48 12 34 2  . 9 5 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Urry,Eric 40 36 2 2  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sullivan,Brett 100 35 59 6  . 9 4 0 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

Theisen,Jared 41 34 3 4  . 9 0 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Munoz,Gabe 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Clark,Chad 33 14 15 4  . 8 7 9 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Marantette,Spencer 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Finley,Doug 7 5 1 1  . 8 5 7 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Chavarria,Antonio 28 11 12 5  . 8 2 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Barrett,Michael 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

DeJesus,Ryan 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Gomez,Edgar 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2043 1401 588 54  . 9 7 4 41 45 18  . 7 1 4 6 0

Opponents 1999 1290 579 130  . 9 3 5 41 180 37  . 8 2 9 10 3


